TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM770956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quotient Technology Inc.		11/30/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
SavingStar, Inc.		11/30/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Ubimo LTD		11/30/2022	Limited Corporation: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE TORCH FINANCE LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	150 EAST 58TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10155
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Phopen I i Numbers		Mand Mand
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4784411	AHALOGY
Registration Number:	4107587	BRANDCASTER
Registration Number:	3083514	COUPONBUG
Registration Number:	4224538	COUPONS FOR CHANGE
Registration Number:	5008611	COUPONS.COM
Registration Number:	4320837	DEFINITIVEDEALS.COM
Registration Number:	5000054	MORE FOR TODAY
Registration Number:	5101480	PRINTID
Registration Number:	5445087	QMX
Registration Number:	5083840	QUOTIENT
Registration Number:	5317651	QUOTIENT
Registration Number:	5130355	QUOTIENT
Registration Number:	4348942	
Registration Number:	3097059	VERI - FI
Serial Number:	90040186	COUPONS.COM
Serial Number:	97587779	S
Serial Number:	97587771	SHOPMIUM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007917 FRAME: 0364 900735073

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97587737	SHOPMIUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: ypan@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: John P. Prusakowski
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34089.042
	7 555 5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Prusakowski
SIGNATURE:	/John P. Prusakowski/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Quotient - Trademark Security Agreement (BT) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Quotient - Trademark Security Agreement (BT) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Quotient - Trademark Security Agreement (BT) (Executed)#page3.tif source=Quotient - Trademark Security Agreement (BT) (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007917 FRAME: 0365

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST – TRADEMARKS

November 30, 2022

WHEREAS, the signatories identified as Grantors on the signature pages hereto (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") have adopted, used and are using, and hold all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantors have entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated November 30, 2022 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Blue Torch Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Grantee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of each Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations of each thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Grantee and grants to the Grantee for the benefit of the Grantee and the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Each Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007917 FRAME: 0366

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have caused this Grant of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of November 30, 2022.

GRANTORS:

QUOTIENT TECHNOLOGY INC.

By: Unrech khan
Name: Yuneeb Khan

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SAVINGSTAR, INC.

By: Unreb Chan Name: Yuneeb Khan

Title: Director and President

UBIMO LTD

By: _ Scott Raskin

Name: Scott Raskin

Title: Director

ACCEPTED:

BLUE TORCH FINANCE LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: Blue Torch Capital LP, its Managing Member

By: ______ keuin Genda Name: Kevin Genda

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007917 FRAME: 0368

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark	Registered Owner	Status	Reg. No. (or	Reg. Date (or Filing
TIAGCHAIN	VCBISICICA OWICE	Sundia	Application No.)	<u>Date</u>)
AHALOGY	Quotient Technology Inc.	Registered	4784411	4-Aug-15
BRANDCASTER	Quotient Technology Inc.	Registered	4107587	6-Mar-12
COUPONBUG	Quotient Technology Inc.	Registered	3083514	18-Apr-06
COUPONS FOR CHANGE	Quotient Technology Inc.	Registered	4224538	16-Oct-12
COUPONS.COM Logo (2014 logo 4 blocks)	Quotient Technology Inc.	Registered	5008611	26-Jul-16
COUPONS.COM Logo (2020 logo - 3 blocks)	Quotient Technology Inc.	Pending	90040186	7-Jul-20
DEFINITIVEDEALS.COM	Quotient Technology Inc.	To Be Abandoned	4320837	16-Apr-13
MORE FOR TODAY	Quotient Technology Inc.	Registered	5000054	12-Jul-16
PRINTID	Quotient Technology Inc.	Registered	5101480	13-Dec-16
QMX	Quotient Technology Inc.	Registered	5445087	10-Apr-18
QUOTIENT	Quotient Technology Inc.	Registered	5083840	15-Nov-16
QUOTIENT	Quotient Technology Inc.	Registered	5317651	24-Oct-17
QUOTIENT LOGO	Quotient Technology Inc.	Registered	5130355	24-Jan-17
S Logo w/ Crown (2020)	Quotient Technology Inc.	Pending	97587779	12-Sep-22
Shopmium Logo (w/ Crown 2020)	Quotient Technology Inc.	Pending	97587771	12-Sep-22
SHOPPING CART Design	SavingStar, Inc.	Registered	4348942	11-Jun-13
VERI-FI & Design	Quotient Technology Inc.	Registered	3097059	30-May-06
SHOPMIUM	Quotient Technology Inc.	Pending	97587737	09-12-2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007917 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 11/30/2022